

Dear Westford Resident,

Help us write the next chapter in the J.V. Fletcher Library's history!

The J.V. Fletcher Library is about to undergo an historic expansion and renovation and we would like you to be a part of it. The Friends of the J.V. Fletcher Library Foundation – as part of its commitment to raise \$1.5 million of the overall cost of the building project – is launching the **1,000 Homes For The Library Campaign**. With this initiative, the Foundation is asking 1,000 Westford households to pledge \$1,000 each (either as a one-time payment or spread over three years with a yearly payment of \$333). If 1,000 homes participate, we can raise \$1,000,000 toward our goal! And, money raised through this campaign will reduce the amount Westford taxpayers will have to pay.

For those who have the resources to give more, the Foundation has a number of naming opportunities available. For more information, please contact us at **foundation@westfordlibraryfriends.org**. Every donation, no matter the amount, will be recognized on what we're calling the Wall For All in the expanded, renovated building.

Want to be a part of the library's history? Please complete the enclosed form and return it with your payment to:

Friends of the J.V. Fletcher Library
Foundation Appeal
P.O. Box 4122
Westford, MA 01886

The Friends of the J.V. Fletcher Library, Inc. is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization #22-2675998. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowable by law. Have donoradvised funds? Giving is easy.

We hope you'll join us in the 1,000 Homes Campaign. Together, we can ensure the J.V. Fletcher Library continues to serve as a vital community resource for generations to come.

Sincerely,

Mary Anne Seraphin Mary Cacciatore

Mary Anne Seraphin and Mary Cacciatore, Foundation Co-Chairs

1,000 Homes For The J.V. Fletcher Library Campaign

information: Name:	· 	00 Homes Campaign. He	ere is my contact
Street Address: _			_
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
• •	able to Friends (. Enclosed is my payment of the J.V. Fletcher Libra of Code:	
\square I want to pay the a $\$333.00$.	amount over thro	ee years. Enclosed is my	first payment of
	•	pay \$333.00 in 2025. pay \$334.00 in 2026.	
☐ I would like to ma about naming oppor	_	ntion. I may be interested contact me.	in hearing more
☐ Yes! I would love a	a yard sign (while	e supplies last).	
\square Yes! Please add m	y name to the d	lonor recognition wall:	
☐ Yes! I would like to newsletter.	o receive the Fri	ends of the J.V. Fletcher	Library weekly

The Friends of the J.V. Fletcher Library, Inc. is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization #22-2675998. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowable by law.

